FORM PTC)-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	12-07-1999)	ER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTM	ENT OF COMMER
OMB No. 0651-0011 (9x1. 494			Y	Patent	and Trademark Off
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥			•	▼	▼
To the Honorable Commissior.	101217598		the attached origina	I documents or co	py thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	PE	2. Name	e and address of re	ceiving party(ies	s)
Marc VAN DAMME and Joan VERMEEKESH		Name	AGFA-GEVAL	ERT, N.V.	
	DEC 0 1 1999 끌	Interr	al Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach	ed Ves X No				and and a second se
3. Nature of conveyance:	TY IPOUR		n a shine ann an an tarth an		<u> </u>
Assignment	🗅 Merger	Stree	t Address: Septe	octroat 27	
u	-	Silee	Address: <u>Bepte</u>	straat 27	<u></u>
Security Agreement	Change of Name				A 1994-999-99
Other		City:_	Mortsel	State: BELGI	<u>UM</u> ZIP: <u>B-264</u>
Execution Date: March 30, 1998		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖵 Yes 🔯 No			
4. Application number(s) or patent num	ber(s):				
If this document is being filed togeth	er with a new application	i, the execu	tion date of the ap	plication is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)			
U.S. Serial No. 09/073,435					
Мау б,	1998 Additional numbers atta	ached? 🗅 Ve	• XD No		
	T				
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail		6. Total	number of application	ons and patents i	nvolved: 1
Name: Breiner & Breiner	F				<u> </u>
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
Internal Address:		Q EI	nclosed		
		XD A	uthorized to be cha	rged to deposit a	account
		······			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Street Address: 115 North Hen	ry Street	8. Deposit account number:			
P.O. Box 1929	0		02-3690		
City: <u>Alexandria</u> State: V 6/1999 DWGUTEN 09000109 023690 09073435	<u>A</u> ZIP: 22320- 029	0			
6/1999 DMGUTEN 09900109 023690 09073435 C:581 40.00 CH	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
			-		
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and beli the original document.	et, the foregoing informa	ation is true	and correct and ar	iy attached copy	is a true copy o
Mary J. Breiner	Manji	Frein	1	Decembe	er 1, 1999
Name of Person Signing		Signature		2	Date
	al number of pages including contents to be recorded with re				
	imissioner of Patents & Tra	demarks , Bo	x Assignments	7.	
	Washington, I	J.U. 20231		ATENT	
- N			REEL: 0104	12 FRAME	: 0453

WHEREAS we, Marc Van Damme and Joan Vermeersch, respectively have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent executed by us the 30th day of March 1998 for "A heat sensitive imaging element and a method for producing lithographic plates therewith" filed on May 6, 1998 under Serial No. 09/073,435, the hereinafter named assignee being hereby authorized to insert the said serial number and filing date when ascertained;

AND WHEREAS, AGFA-GEVAERT, a naamloze vennootschap organised under the laws of Belgium, of Septestraat 27, B 2640 Mortsel, Belgium, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the United States in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be obtained for said invention;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable considerations, we do each of us hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said AGFA-GEVAERT, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to all inventions whether joint or sole disclosed in said application for Letters Patent and in and to any all divisional, continuation or reissue applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions and in and to all United States Patents that may be granted on the foregoing application;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, we do hereby agree with the said assignee that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of the said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuation or reissued Letters Patent of the United States on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing convenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives or assignor and assignee;

And we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said inventions to said AGFA-GEVAERT its legal representatives, successors or assigns as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and in the United States in and to the invention covered thereby.

maic Van Damme	Joan Vermeersch
Marc Van Damme	Joan Vermeersch

Jeannine Van der Sypt Els Verbist

Witnesses:

Date: March 30, 1998

PATENT REEL: 010412 FRAME: 0454

RECORDED: 12/01/1999